

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25880/2009

BHARTI KUMARI @ BHARAT KUMARI JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN CHOUDHARY @ ARUN KUMAR CHOUDHARY Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr C Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr L.R.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to

the fore is that Mr L.R.Singh, the ld. Counsel has on
7.10.2010 filed the vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the
sole respondent but the ld. counsel has neither appeared
before this Court nor has he filed the counter affidavit on
behalf of the said respondent.

Since service in the matter is complete,
appropriate steps shall therefore be taken by the Registry
for listing the same before the Hon'ble Court on its own
turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj